ll Deutsches Eigenkapitalforum

Investors' conferences
Monday, November 12, 2012

Room London

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00

12:00-12:45

12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00
18:00-18:45

Room Madrid

Time
08:15-09:00

09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00

12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30

16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00

18:00-18:45

Room Milan

Time

09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45

12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15

14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00

Sector High Tech & Industrial

Company name
Dr. Honle AG*
technotrans AG
Masterflex SE
Hess AG
AIXTRON SE

GESCO AG

Tognum AG

Vtion Wireless Technology AG
SUSS MicroTec AG
Greiffenberger AG*

R. STAHL AG

Alphaform AG

PVA TePla AG

DATA MODUL Aktiengesellschaft

Sector Financial Services

Company name
Baader Bank Aktiengesellschaft*

bmp media investors AG*
DF Deutsche Forfait AG*
Prime Office REIT-AG*
DAB bank AG

KWG Kommunale Wohnen AG*
comdirect bank

Deutsche Beteiligungs AG
MBB Industries AG*

EYEMAXX Real Estate AG*
HAMBORNER REIT AG*

Fair Value REIT-AG

Nirnberger Beteiligungs-Aktiengesellschaft*

Cybits Holding AG

Sector Software

Company name

IVU Traffic Technologies AG*
CENIT AG*

GFT Technologies AG
itelligence AG

PSI Aktiengesellschaft fur Produkte und Systeme der

Informationstechnologie
CANCOM AG
COR&FJA AG*

GK SOFTWARE AG*

SNP Schneider-Neureither & Partner AG

REALTECH AG
MeVis Medical Solutions AG
Intershop Communications AG

XETRA KFW

Hosted by DZ BANK AG

SpeakersSpeaker

Peter Weinert, Investor Relations Manager
Henry Brickenkamp, CEO

Dr. Andreas Bastin,

Christoph Hess, CEO Peter Ziegler, CFO

Guido Pickert, Director Investor Relations Johannes Frohling, Vice
President Strategic Business Development

Dr. Hans-Gert Mayrose, Member of the Executive Board Oliver
Vollbrecht, Head of IR

Dipl.oec. Dieter Royal, Chief Finanical Officer
Drew M. Burns, Investor Relations Director
Frank Averdung, CEO

Stefan Greiffenberger, CEO

Martin Schomaker,

Dr. Thomas Vetter, CEO

Dr. Arno Knebelkamp, CEO

Dr. Florian Pesahl, CFO Peter Hecktor, CEO

Hosted by DZ BANK AG

SpeakersSpeaker

Dr. Hans-Wilhelm Eckert, Head of Corporate Communications Nico
Baader, Investor Relations

Oliver Borrmann, Member of the Executive Board
Marina Attawar, Management Board Jochen Franke, Management Board
Alexander von Cramm, CFO Richard Berg, Direktor Investor Relations

Dr. Niklas Dieterich, Board Member Carolin Reiter, Head of Investor
Relations

Stavros Efremidis,

Dr. Christian Diekmann, CFO

Wilken von Hodenberg, Spokesman of the Board of Management
Dr. Christof Nesemeier, CEO

Dr. Michael Miiller, CEO

Dr Rudiger Mrotzek, Boardmember Hans Richard Schmitz,
Boardmember

Frank Schaich, CEO

Henning von der Forst, Management Board Member, Investments Uwe
Carr, Head Investor Relations

Kai von der Horst, Stefan Pattberg,

Hosted by Edison Investment Research

SpeakersSpeaker

Frank Kochanski,

Kurt Bengel, Spokesman of the Executive Board
Ulrich Dietz, CEO Dr. Jochen Ruetz, CFO
Norbert Rotter, CFO

Dr. Harald Schrimpf, CEO Karsten Pierschke, Head of Investor Relations
und Corporate Communications

Klaus Weinmann, CEO

Ulrich Wérner, Chairman of the Executive Board Dr. Curt Philipp Lorber,
Commercial Director

Rainer GlaB, CEO André Hergert, CFO

Andrew Watson, CFO / COO

Dr. Rudolf Caspary, CEO

Marcus Kirchhoff, CEO Dr. Robert Hannemann, CFO
Ludwig Lutter, Chief Financial Officer



ll Deutsches Eigenkapitalforum

Room Paris

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15

11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30

Time
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15

17:15-18:00
18:00-18:45

Room Zurich

Time
09:00-09:45

09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00

12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30

Time
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00

Sector Chemicals & Basic Resources

Company name

SKW Stahl-Metallurgie Holding AG
Hansa Group AG*

ItN Nanovation AG*

FUCHS PETROLUB AG

MWV Energie AG
Pearl Gold AG
Youbisheng Green Paper AG

Sector Consumer

Company name

MIFA Mitteldeutsche Fahrradwerke AG
ALNO AG*

Tipp24 SE

CeWe Color Holding AG

Sofrinsky Experimental Mechanical Plant OJSC
Firstextile AG

Sector Automobile & Transportation

Company name
AutoBank AG*

SHW AG
GRAMMER AG
SAF-HOLLAND S.A.

Progress-Werk Oberkirch AG
Schaltbau Holding AG

Sector Software & IT

Company name
DATAGROUP AG*

IBS Group Holding Limited
adesso AG

Mensch und Maschine Software SE*

* Presentation in German

XETRA KFW

Hosted by FCF Fox Corporate Finance

SpeakersSpeaker

Christian Schunck, Head of IR&Corporate Communications
Thomas Pfisterer, Speaker of the Board

Dr. Christoph WeiB3, CEO

Dr. Alexander Selent, Deputy Chairman Reiner Schmidt, Member of the
Group Management Committee

Marcus Jentsch, Head of Department Finance and Investor Relations
Lutz Hartmann, CEO

Clement Hoo,

Hosted by FCF Fox Corporate Finance

SpeakersSpeaker

Peter Wicht, CEO

Max Miiller, CEO Elmar Duffner, COO
Dr. Hans Cornehl, CEO

Dr. Olaf Holzkdmper, CFO Axel Weber, Head of Investor Relations,
Planning & Reporting

Anatoly Kostenko, Dmitry Lisitsyn, Chief Investment Officer
Fred Yang, CEO Richard Cao, CFO

Hosted by LBBW Landesbank Baden-Wiirttemberg

SpeakersSpeaker

Gerhard Fischer, board of management Markus Beuchert, board of
management

Dr. Wolfgang Krause, Chief Executive Officer Oliver Albrecht, CFO
Hartmut Mller, Chief Executive Officer

Detlef Borghardt, Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Wilfried Trepels, Chief
Financial Officer (CFO)

Bernd Bartmann, MoB Administration and Finance
Dr. Jirgen Cammann, Spokesman of the Executive Board

Hosted by Close Brothers Seydler Bank AG

SpeakersSpeaker

Max H.-H. Schaber, CEO

Yulia Yukhadi,

Christoph Junge, Chief Financial Officer (CFO)
Adi Drotleff, CEO



ll Deutsches Eigenkapitalforum

Investors' conferences
Tuesday, November 13, 2012

Room London

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30

Time
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00
18:00-18:45

Room Madrid

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00
18:00-18:45

Room Milan

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00
18:00-18:45

Sector Consumer & Retail

Company name

Essanelle Hair Group AG*
Leifheit AG

Loewe AG

Delticom AG

TAKKT AG

zooplus AG

Joyou AG

Sector Consumer & Retail

Company name

RENE LEZARD Mode GmbH
Adler Modemérkte AG
Einhell Germany AG

Ahlers AG

Ultrasonic AG

KINGHERO AG

Powerland AG

Sector Pharma & Healthcare

Company name
MOLOGEN AG

Vita 34 AG
Marseille-Kliniken AG
4SC AG

Eckert & Ziegler AG*
WILEX AG

STRATEC Biomedical AG
MorphoSys AG
Evotec AG

Sartorius AG
Analytik Jena AG
aap Implantate AG

UMS United Medical Systems International AG

Epigenomics AG

Sector High Tech & Industrial

Company name
Ricker AG

Advanced Vision Technology Ltd. (AVT)

ISRA VISION AG

euromicron AG

First Sensor AG*

WashTec AG

Wincor Nixdorf AG
ROFIN-SINAR Technologies Inc.
ELMOS Semiconductor AG

init innovation in traffic systems AG
Francotyp-Postalia Holding AG
Manz AG

C.A.T. oil AG

XETRA KFW

Hosted by equinet Bank AG

SpeakersSpeaker

Achim Mansen, CEO

Georg Thaller, CEO Dr. Claus-O. Zacharis, CFO
Oliver Seidl, Chief Executive Officer

Frank Schuhardt, CFO Melanie Gereke, Head IR
Dr. Claude Tomaszewski, CFO

Dr. Cornelius Patt, Chief Executive Officer

lan M. Oades, Vice President of Finance & Head of Investor Relations

Hosted by Silvia Quandt & Cie. AG

SpeakersSpeaker

Lothar Schéafer, Karsten Odemann,

Jan Teichert, CFO Helmut Angermeier, Prokurist

Dr. Karsten Kélsch, CFO

Clifford Chan, Member of the Management Board / CFO
Jiong Bian, Department of Finance

ACA Hock Soon Gan, CFO Jiangbin He, IR Director

Hosted by Edison Investment Research

SpeakersSpeaker

Dr. Matthias Schroff, CEO Jorg Petra3, CFO
Dr. André Gerth, CEO

Michael Thanheiser, Chairman

Dr. Ulrich Dauer, CEO Enno Spillner, CFO
Dr. Andreas Eckert, CEO Ron Littmann, CFO
Prof. Dr. Olaf G. Wilhelm, CEO

Marcus Wolfinger, CEO

Jens Holstein, Chief Financial Officer

Colin Bond, Chief Financing Officer

Dr. Joachim Kreuzburg, CEO

Stefan D6hmen, CFO

Biense Visser, CEO Marek Hahn, CFO
Jorgen Madsen, CEO

Dr. Thomas Taapken, acting CEO

Hosted by FCF Fox Corporate Finance

SpeakersSpeaker

Juergen Vogt, CFO

Shlomo Amir, President & CEO Nadav Yassour, CFO
Enis Ersli, CEO

Thomas Hoffmann, Member of the Executive Board

Dr. Hans-Georg Giering, CEO Joachim Wimmers, CFO
Michael Busch, CEO Karoline Kalb, Head of Investor Relations
Dr. Jurgen Wunram, CFO

Gunther Braun, CEO & President Ingrid Mittelstadt, CFO
Dr. Anton Mindl, CEO Nicolaus Graf von Luckner, CFO
Bernhard Smolka, CFO

Hans Szymanski, CEO & CFO Andreas Drechsler, CSO
Dieter Manz, CEO Martin Hipp, CFO

Manfred Kastner, CEO Ronald Harder, CFO



ll Deutsches Eigenkapitalforum

Room Paris

Time

09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15

Time
14:15-15:00

15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30

16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00
18:00-18:45

Room Zurich

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30

10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00

12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00
18:00-18:45

Sector Telecommunication & Communication
Technology

Company name

mybet Holding SE

ecotel communication AG*
Gigaset AG

OHB AG

Mox Telecom AG

SEVEN PRINCIPLES AG
United Labels AG*

Sector Financial Services

Company name

Peach Property Group (Deutschland) AG (IPO gepl. fur 12.
Nov. 2012)

Hypoport AG
ADC African Development Corporation GmbH & Co. KGaA

YOUNIQ AG
JK Wohnbau AG*
Lloyd Fonds AG*

Sector Renewable Energies

Company name
Centrosolar Group AG
ZhongDe Waste Technology AG

Solar-Fabrik Aktiengesellschaft fur Produktion und Vertrieb
von solartechnischen Produkten

SFC Energy AG
CropEnergies AG

3U HOLDING AG*

Asian Bamboo AG

EnviTec Biogas AG

PAION AG

Pfeiffer Vacuum Technology AG
CENTROTEC Sustainable AG

S.A.G. Solarstrom Aktiengesellschaft
Petrotec AG

Phoenix Solar AG

* Presentation in German

XETRA KFW

Hosted by Renell Wertpapierhandelshank AG

SpeakersSpeaker

Stefan Hanel, CFO Mathias Dahms, CEO

Bernhard Seidl, CFO

Dr. Alexander Blum, CFO Kerstin Diebenbusch, IR Manager
Marco R. Fuchs, CEO

Dr. Giinter Schamel, CEO Christoph Zwingmann, CFO
Jens Harig, CEO

Peter Boder, CEO

Hosted by Close Brothers Seydler Bank AG

SpeakersSpeaker
Bernd Hasse , CEO Casten Kipping, CFO

Ronald Slabke, CEO

Olaf Meier, Chief Financial Officer Manfred Heid, Investor Relations
Manager

Marcus Schmitz,
Michael Haupt, CEO Bucher,
Dr. Torsten Teichert, CEO

Hosted by LBBW Landesbank Baden-Wiirttemberg

SpeakersSpeaker

Dr. Alexander Kirsch, Chairman of the Executive Board
William Wang, CFO

Gunter Weinberger, CEO

Dr. Peter Podesser, CEO Gerhard Inninger, CFO

Joachim Lutz, CFO Heike Baumbach, Head of Finance and Investor
Relations

Christoph Hellrung, CFO Peter Alex, Head of IR
Peter Sjovall, CFO

Dr. Wolfgang S6hngen, CEO

Manfred Bender, CEO Dr. Brigitte LooB, IRO

Dr. Gert-dan Huisman, CEO Anton Hans, CFO

Ulrich Kenk, Member of the Executive Board

Jean Scemama, CEO Dan Surie, VP Business Development
Dr. Bernd Kohler, CFO



ll Deutsches Eigenkapitalforum

Investors' conferences
Wednesday, November 14, 2012

Room London

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00

Time
12:00-12:45

12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30

Room Madrid

Time

09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30

Room Milan

Time
09:00-09:45

Time

09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00

Time

12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45

Sector High Technology & Industrial

Company name

Softing AG

Basler AG

HOMAG Group AG

SINGULUS TECHNOLOGIES AG
KOENIG & BAUER Aktiengesellschaft

Sector High Technology & Industrial

Company name
Wacker Neuson SE

JENOPTIK AG

Nanogate AG

United Power Technology AG
VBH Holding AG

LPKF Laser & Electronics AG

Sector Media

Company name

telegate AG

Edel AG*

TOMORROW FOCUS AG

DEAG Deutsche Entertainment AG
Highlight Communications AG*
Constantin Medien AG*

SYZYGY AG

artnet AG*

SinnerSchrader AG

Sector Chemicals

Company name
H&R Aktiengesellschaft

Sector Miscelleaneous

Company name
KROMI Logisitik AG
Deufol AG*

SMT Scharf AG

Sector Pharma & Healthcare

Company name

Balda AG

Biofrontera AG

BB BIOTECH AG

BB BIOTECH AG

SYGNIS Pharma AG

PULSION Medical Systems SE

XETRA

Hosted by Close Brothers Seydler Bank AG

SpeakersSpeaker
Dr. Wolfgang Trier, Chief Executive Officer

Dietmar Ley, CEO Verena Fehling, Investor Relations
Hans-Dieter Schumacher, CFO Jiirgen Képpel, CSO

Dr. Stefan Rinck, President and CEO Markus Ehret, CFO
Dr. Axel Kaufmann, Deputy President, CFO

Hosted by equinet Bank AG

SpeakersSpeaker

KFW

Katrin Neuffer, Head of Investor Relations Philipp Gebhardt, Investor

Relations
Ridiger Andreas Giinther, CFO
Ralf Zastrau, CEO Daniel Seibert, CFO

Oliver Kuan, CFO
Frieder Bangerter, CFO Gerhard Weber, IR

Dr. Ingo Bretthauer, CEO Kai Bentz, CFO

Hosted by Edison Investment Research

SpeakersSpeaker

Elio Schiavo, CEO

Timo Steinberg,

Dr. Dirk Schmelzer, Chief Financial Officer
Christian Diekmann, CFO
Bernhard Burgener,

Bernhard Burgener, CEO Antonio Arrigoni, CFO
Marco Seiler, CEO Erwin Greiner, Finance Director

Hosted by Edison Investment Research

Niels H. Hansen, CEO Christian Pokropp, Head of IR/PR

Hosted by Edison Investment Research

SpeakersSpeaker

Uwe Pfeiffer,
Dr. Tillmann Blaschke, CFO
Christian Dreyer, CEO

Hosted by Edison Investment Research

SpeakersSpeaker

Dominik Muser, Chief Executive Officer
Dr. Hermann Libbert, CEO

Dr. Tazio Storni, Portfolio Manager

Dr. Tazio Storni, Portfolio Manager

Peter Willinger, CFO Pilar de la Huerta Martinez, CEO

Patricio Lacalle, CEO

Jacob Pabst, CEO Michael Probst, Vizeprasident Bereich Finanzen
Thomas Dyckhoff, CFO



ll Deutsches Eigenkapitalforum

Room Paris

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30

10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15

Time
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30

Room Zurich

Time

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-13:30
13:30-14:15
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45
15:45-16:30

Room Berlin

Time
10:00-10:45

10:45-11:30
12:15-13:00
13:00-13:45

Room Miinchen
Time
10:00-10:45

10:45-11:30
11:30-12:15
12:15-13:00

Sector Consumer & Retail

Company name

Lotto24 AG

Borussia Dortmund GmbH & Co. KGaA*
getgoods.de AG*

Ming Le Sports AG

Haikui Seafood AG

Hawesko Holding Aktiengesellschaft
Goldrooster AG

FAST Casualwear AG c/o Kirchhoff Consult AG

Sector Renewable Energies / Green Technology

Company name

PNE WIND AG

3W Power S.A./AEG Power Solutions B.V.
Daldrup & S6éhne AG

Sector IT Services & Software

Company name

InVision AG

All for One Steeb AG

USU Software AG

ATOSS Software AG

NEXUS AG

Jetter AG*

Hoft & Wessel Aktiengesellschaft
MAGIX AG

Quanmax AG

TELES AG Informationstechnologien
Nemetschek AG

Sector Bond Presentation
Company name

Maschinenfabrik Spaichingen GmbH*

Steilmann-Boecker Fashion Point GmbH& Co. KG*
SINGULUS TECHNOLOGIES AG
S.A.G. Solarstrom Aktiengesellschaft*

Sector Bond Presentation

Company name
Hapag-Lloyd AG

EYEMAXX Real Estate AG*
SAF-HOLLAND S.A.
SeniVita Sozial gemeinnutzige GmbH*

* Presentation in German

XETRA

Hosted by Silvia Quandt & Cie. AG

SpeakersSpeaker
Petra von Strombeck, CEO
Thomas TreB, CFO

KFW

Markus Rockstadt-Mies, Member of the Management Board Dr. Stefan

Gros, CFO

Alan Tan, CFO

Alan Gey, CFO

Alexander Margaritoff, CEO Thomas Hutchinson, IRO
Ashley Soh, CFO

Parkco Tam, CFO

Hosted by FCF Fox Corporate Finance

SpeakersSpeaker

Martin Billhardt, CEO

Dr. Horst J. Kayser, CEO Jeffrey Casper, CFO
Josef Daldrup, CEO

Hosted by Edison Investment Research

SpeakersSpeaker

Peter Bollenbeck, CEO / Executive Board Chairman
Stefan Land, CFO

Bernhard Oberschmidt,

Christof Leiber, CFO

Dr. Ingo Behrendt, CEO

Gunter Eckert, CFO

Rudolf Spiller, CRO

Jurgen Jaron, CEO

Hannes Niederhauser, CEO Dieter Gauglitz, CFO
Oliver Olbrich, COO

Tanja Tamara Dreilich, Executive Board Ingo Middelmenne, Head of

Inverstor Relations

SpeakersSpeaker

Dr. Andreas Aufschnaiter, Management Board MS Industrie AG Armin

Distel, Managing Director MS Spaichingen GmbH

Markus Ehret, CFO
Ulrich Kenk,

SpeakersSpeaker

Peter Ganz, CFO Henrik Schilling, Director Capital Markets Treasury &

Finance

Dr. Michael Muller, CEO

Wilfried Trepels, Chief Financial Officer (CFO)
Dr. Horst Wiesent,



